the radar site was either destroyed or moved during the night. Photos also 
revealed that all other targets struck Were either damaged or completely des-
troyed. . 

(b) Recent evidence reveals "Cross Slot" radar was da.Iraged 
and removed during the cover of darkness (see para. 1.). 

(5) V'H:J-l RF-SA flew one hundred and forty six (146) incountry 
photographic reconnaissance sorties in support of III MAF and ten (10) out of 
country ~N~ Vietnam) photographic sorties, completing 155 photo missions. 

(6) (U) During the month of September VMCJ_l participated in 
the follOWing operations:

[...]

Air Ops) in the vicinity of the DMZ was again detected and m 
new SO/Crosslot radar was detected in the vicinity of Dong Hai on 21 Sept 

m. (U) Photo. 

. iI) During this reporting period VMCJ-l RF-BA aircra£t flew 
one hlmd:red and fifty six (156) sorties in support of lstMAW /III MAF. One 
hundred and eighty two (182)N3l-'8ft~eceived, one hundred and fifty five (ISS) 
were completed. A total of 40,199 feet of film was processed during this 
period. . 

n. (U) Command and Control. Nothing significant to report. 

o. .on Training. Normal training conducted. 

p. (U) NBC.